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In the column headed “Continuobs
whether Ist, 2nd or Srd continuw
per Day” and “Amount of Pay”
clogive of re-enlistment pay per
enlistment Pay" column will be &
during month, The “Total Am

pay due in columns headed *

Service Enlistment” will be shown
enlisgtment. In coluomn headed “Pay
Il he shown the proper amounts ex-
¥ and month respectively. In “He-
n amount of re-enlistment pay due
of Pay" column will gshow the total
it of Pay" and “Re-enlstment Pay."

Commanding Officers of
in gquadroplicate with eignatur
wera present during the month.
pany, mander and three cop
Abgent Report and three copl
tendent, Department of Public

8 are reguired to make out this roll
Il the members of the Company who
8 copy will be retained by the Com-
plés, together with one copy Sick and

mduction shest, forwarded to “Superin-
¥, Charleston, West Virginia,” within
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For What Pald

MUSTER AND PAY ROLL

R ... g '.'B.'!.“....”..... Company

vo NOVEMBER. 1ST.... 15.21..
. NOVEWBER . 30th .. . 10.21.

Date of Payment




I'r'-. Form No. 10-D.P. S a; .;
Muster and Pay Roll ofCaptain______ J. R. BROCKUS, g J
| De;;artment of Pubhc Safet_v. West Virginia, from the — — I#9L W
[ 2 NAMES 2 g i E. PB'E.;" ﬂn;u::;t g:::gsat;
I i BROL An BNt e of Continuous Service Sl =5 s il
EE {Privates i:r:Iph:heliiaTh:rd:r, The first #ANK N TG g?tlil;tment R E%E Ei '_ ‘é: E - E - a -
:a:’ E Christian name to be written In full.) Eﬁé T _. E E S” E 5 .E ,E
1 | JAMES  R. BROCKUS B | 40G. 10 - 20 ’
1 feunt.
2 SILES P. JENNINGS reeant  AUG. 4 - 21 5 00
. | SAM TAYLOR TULY 24 - 21 5 00
«  CHARLES H. JEFFRIES aER, 12« 21 5 00
MAY 8 - 20

* s ELMER CUBINE

. WALTER W. CRKASEY
» CHARLES C. WARD

s SAMUEL DOULEY

s THOMAS BARTCN

B | AUG. 17 ~ 20

AUG. 23 -~ 28
JULY 21 - 20

JUN. 10 - 20

1

]
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C'Dm'pﬂny }:‘Y\\ fn ; Stﬂhﬂn WILLIK!:{S A W. "f.ﬂ.;
day of NOVEMBER '\ V. o the THIRTIETH day ofNOVEMBER 21921, both days inclusive
i : L. il e U > — - = =T
I Total Amount : Tutai Amuunt. 0l | 1 . '
of pay Hedictions Due We, tllmt unrdet:]-lalsnsd. dia he:tebg ﬁﬂwlaﬁm
filal:§ s E s mﬁ%{fﬁfﬁmﬁﬂ;“ciﬁ:ﬁ%ﬂ. % g
BBl AR 810 B RIS |
200 00 200 00 e 27dY T 1
| -i.
128 00 125 00 oo 4 |
120 00 120 00 074
120 00 120 00 | 14
120 00 120 00 | -
115 00 ) 115 00 2
110 00 110 00 »;7 v
110 00 110 00 2.¥
110 00 110 00 o
110 00 110 00 7>
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
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NAMES
Present and Absent.

(Private in alphabetical order. The first Chrisiiafl
name to be written in full.) ]

BALL, BASIL b,
EARTRAM,  BEN
BOWLES,  JAMES L.
BROYLES, CARL W.
BUILER,  CHARLES . &
CLARK, ERMILE :
COMBS, WALTER J.
DEEM, HOWARD K B
DYE, CLARENCE s
GILLISPIE, JAMES . B
GODFREY,  ERNKST E. §
. GUDFREY,  GRADEN B.
| GREEVER,  JAKE B.
HAMER CHARLES S.
HAWKS, COY E.
INSCORE,  GEURGE
LESTER,  LONNIE
MAY, = LACK s
MeCOY, HAZEL L
McMULLEN, BEECHER
. MOUNTS,  IVAN 0.
MUADOR,  CLYDE E.
MURPHY,  JOHN L
NEWMEN ,  OTIS g
NICHOLAS,  ALBERT

RANK

Privata

Date of Continuous
Service Enlistment

DEC. 157~ 20
APL. 28 - 21
MCH. 1 - 20
JUN. 20 - 21|
NOV, 2 - 21
APL. 26 - 21
/102 Pl e
MCH. 8 - 21|
JUL. 28 - 21
AUG, 2 - 21
JUN. 13 - 20
MAY 80 - 21
MCH. 3 - 20
APL.
MAY ,
FEB. 14 - 21
JUN. 6 - 21
MAY 18 - 21
JUN. 6 - 21
SEP. 16 - 21
JaN. 7 - 21
JAN. 31 - 21
ROV, 13 - 20

APL. 23 -~ 21
MaY 2 - 21

L Continuons

Service En-

listment

Pay per

Amount

Re-enlist- 7 I

Day of Pay ment Pay
] o
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TME::I:AD’;]:.?“ Bt Deductions 0'2] Apiount We, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge ﬁ

T, 5. | CEAERREET fe
= 5 = 2 = us [ y Commander,

e R SO |

20 00 20 00 @Z # o f 5 Discherged Nov. 6,1921,

100 00 100 00 77 24 s
100 00 100 00 2
100 00 100 00 55 (0 | .

96 67 . 96 67 ?7 nlisted Nov. 2nd 1921.Pay due fr.Enl,
100 00 100 00 o =
100 00 100 00 Lot
100 00 100 00 35 '
100 00 100 00 73
100 00 100 00 24
100 00 100 00 35
100 00 100 00 3¢
100 00 100 00 3
100 00 100 00 o el |
100 00 100 00 3 il ' :

100 00 20 00 80 00 Z ed $20.00 for misconduct;
100 00 100 00 o/ I | r
100 00 100 00 sl :

100 00 100 00 H5 | |

100 CO 100 00 z/// i

100 00 100 00 #E ;

100 00 100 00 #6 ]

1100 00 100 00 47 {

1100 00 100 00 Hy

'?.oo 00 100 (00 ,;«/ '




Amount Re-enlist-

Pay per

26
a7

28
29
30
il
a2

33

36
i6

a8
a9
40
41
42
43
14
14
46
47

48

&0

NAMES -]
RANK E Day of Pay ment P
il hPr\bEﬁ;Eint and Absent. i Date of Continuous % F; "F-; Lo gy H!l'__
(Private In alphabetical order. The first Christj Servi i 2 g =
name to be written in full.) e 'E 5 § E b | E B E B
°a S8 IEsMNE | Fa |8

O'BRIEN,
PETERSON,
PINSON,
PETTRY,
RATLIFF,
RICHARDS,
ROBERTS,
ROVE,
SHORTR IDGE,
STREAGLE,
WIFT,
THACKER,
TICKEL,
WATTS,
BEIRIE,
CUNKIFGHALL,

JAMES
CLING
JUHN
SYLVESTER
FULLEN
LUTHER
ROBERT
JAY
THOMAS
MACK
CHARLES
HARVEY
CLYDE
JEFF
CHARLIE R.
FRED C.

NUGEN, GEORGE E.

LKEENAN,

ABRAHAM

e

MAY 14, -
AUG. 4 -
DEG. 14 -
APL. 28 '
AUG, 17 -
MG, 17 -
SEP. 13 -
DEC. 21 -
Aug.17 -
MAY 31 -
JAN. 11 -
DEC. 16 -
NOV. 12 -
DEC. 20 -

21
2l
20
21
21
20
21
20
21
21
21
20
20
20

NOV. 22-21
NOV., 22% 21

iov. 21-23
Oct. 22-21




T ey ™ Deductions Total Amount Q. el e v e lse

3 a8 e e amne o bem ol 1o i

5 8 AR \IaE L ERN &

100 M 100 00 2% ” il

100 00 100 00 27 v S

100 00 100 00 s B ST,

100 00 100 00 2 B =

100 00 100 00 30 ‘;';/

100 00 100 00 a1 Vs

100 00 50 00 50 00 82 A i $50.00 for misconduct.
100 00 100 00 2 &7

100 00 100 00 u 57

100 00 100 00 5

100 00 100 00 Lo

100 00 100 00 Y Vi

100 00 100 00 Ly

100 00 100 00 2 L3,

9.0 i A 5?£. Ja;?;ua from enlistment
30 00 30 00 n LS Pay due from enldstment
33 33 33 33 i L6 Pay due from enlistment

130 00 130 00 i Psy due from enlistment
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' 4. CAUSE

]
, Christian name Whether by honorable discharge, ®iecharge, dishonorable
discharge, expiration of 8

NAMES

II
{Private in alphabetical order. The firs
to be written in full)

LOSS

_PYTS. DISCHARGED £
BANE JAMES R0
BALL BASIL M. 8
CUML INGS JOHN H.

DISCHARGED.
RESIGNED.
RESIGNED.

Date of Enlistment

JUNE 22,1921,

DEC.
DEG .

12,1920
6,1920
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| . REMARKS
Date of Discharge or Expiration of Enlistment.
|

Give Cifeumstances of Discharge.
)

DISCHARGED OCT. 25, 1921. O DISCHARGED FUR WISCOHDUCT.
RESIGNED NOV. 6,1921. RESIGNED.
RESIGNED OCT. 31,1921, RESIGHED.




I hereby certify that =Ith|:l foregoing pay roll and reports submitted therewith are true and
whose name appears lhat‘q‘:m iz either a commissioned officer or regularly enlisted man of the
man has personally rend#im the service for which pay is claimed; that the sum set oppos
column marked “Total Ameunt Due” has been verified and is correct and just and has not

and that the signatures a}g’;:mw]e:!g!ng the receipt of pay are, to my knowledge, the signaturep of the Identical per-

gture iz made by mark,

sons entitled to the sam@tor thelr personal mark, where t
ol

:' Capta. ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

! o
ACooEnt  Eubmiiited TOTIE . . . . . i e et e e e e e e e e Imﬂ—"——

Differences as follows, .08 . ... covviinnens T o Ao L A g oA L p

APPROVED FOft. .. ...00 s

rrect; that each man
rganization; that each
e each name In the
heretofore been paid;

DATE APPROVED. .. .onsl
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